Nokia Customer Care
RH-53/54
Issue 1 09/2004      Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All rights reserved.                                           Page 1
Company Confidential
2-General Information
 RH-53/54
Nokia Customer Care 2-General Information
                                       [This page left intentionally blank]

 RH-53/54  basic products and modules are listed below.
Figure 1:RH-53/54
Name Type code Bill of Material Module code
Basic handportable RH-53 0513852
System module BOM-1 0202236
System module BOM-2 0202424
Basic handportable RH-54 0513853
System module BOM-1 0202294
ISSUE 1 09/2004 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL 5
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
 RH-53/54
Nokia Customer Care 2-General Information
■ Basic transceiver RH-53/54 (Nokia 2650/2651)
Nokia 2650 Eur/Afr/APAC
Technical type RH-53 for Europe/Africa and APAC/LTA
Swap phones
Name Type code Bill of material Module code
Basic handportable RH-53 0513852
Engine module BOM-1 0202236
Engine module BOM-2 0202424
Mechanics assembly parts RH-53 0263550
RH-53 Area/Country
0086213 SWAP ENGINE FRANCE RED
0086214  SWAP ENGINE FRANCE SILVER
0086212 SWAP ENGINE FRANCE BROWN
0086210 SWAP ENGINE S-AFRICA RED
0086209 SWAP ENGINE S-AFRICA BROWN
0086211 SWAP ENGINE S-AFRICA SILVER
0086208 SWAP ENGINE UKRAINE SILVER
0086205  SWAP ENGINE UKRAINE BROWN
0086204 SWAP ENGINE TURKEY SILVER
0086203 SWAP ENGINE TURKEY RED
0086202 SWAP ENGINE TURKEY BROWN
0086206 SWAP ENGINE UKRAINE RED
0086201  SWAP ENGINE RUSSIA SILVER
0086200 SWAP ENGINE RUSSIA RED
0086199 SWAP ENGINE RUSSIA BROWN
0086198 SWAP ENGINE E&A SILVER
0086197 SWAP ENGINE E&A RED
0086196 SWAP ENGINE E&A BROWN
0086233 SWAP ENGINE ISRAEL SILVER
0086232 SWAP ENGINE ISRAEL BROWN
6 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL ISSUE 1 09/2004
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
RH-53/54
2-General Information Nokia Customer Care
Nokia 2651 USA
Technical type RH-54 for the North America
RH-53 Area/Country
0086231 SWAP ENGINE GREECE SILVER
0086234 SWAP ENGINE ISRAEL RED
0086230 SWAP ENGINE GREECE RED
0086229 SWAP ENGINE GREECE BROWN
0086225 SWAP ENGINE GULF SILVER
0086224 SWAP ENGINE GULF RED
0086223 SWAP ENGINE GULF BROWN
Name Type code Bill of material Module code
Basic handportable RH-54 0513853
Engine module BOM-1 0202294
Mechanical assembly RH-54 0263642
ISSUE 1 09/2004 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL 7
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
 RH-53/54
Nokia Customer Care 2-General Information
Accessories List
Table 1:
Batteries Type Product
code:
Battery 760mAH  Li-Ion BL-4C 0670386
Chargers Type Product
code:
Travel Charger AC-1E 0675349
Travel Charger AC-1X 0675350
Travel Charger AC-1U 0675351
Travel Charger AC-1R 0675353
Travel Charger AC-1A 0675354
Travel Charger AC-1AR 0675355
AC Travel Charger ACP-7E 0675144
AC Travel Charger ACP-7U 0675143
AC Travel Charger ACP-7C 0675158
AC Travel Charger ACP-7X 0675145
AC Travel Charger ACP-7H 0675146
AC Travel Charger ACP-7A 0675148
Performance Travel Charger (EUR) ACP-8E 0675195
Performance Travel Charger (Korea) ACP-8K 0675199
Performance Travel Charger (UK) ACP-8X 0675197
Performance Travel Charger (US) ACP-8U 0675196
Performance Travel Charger (China) ACP-8C 0675211
Performance Travel Charger (Australia) ACP-8A 0675214
Travel Charger ACP-12E 0675294
Travel Charger ACP-12X 0675296
Travel Charger ACP-12U 0675303
Travel Charger ACP-12UB 0675203
Travel Charger ACP-12G 0675293
8 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL ISSUE 1 09/2004
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
RH-53/54
2-General Information Nokia Customer Care
Chargers Type Product
code:
Travel Charger ACP-12C 0675297
Travel Charger ACP-12A 0675300
Travel Charger ACP-12AR 0675298
Retractable Travel  Charger AC-1 067xxx
Audio Type Product
code:
Boom headset HDB-5 0273495
Headset HDC-5 0271467
Mobile Inductive Loopset LPS-3 0630244
Headset HDE-2 0272983,
0272743,
(APAC)
0275538
(China),
0275829 (Bra-
zil)
Dual Mono Headset HS-7 0277516
(Canada),
0277515
(US),
0278034 (Bra-
zil),
0278143
(America)
HDA-9 TTY Adapter(for 2651 only) HDA-9 0273901
Car accessories: Type Product code
Plug-in HF Car Kit PPH-1 0272170